Station operating income   12,193   11,347   20,559   18,418
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   —   —
Depreciation   1,236   1,285   2,466   2,613
Amortization   64   133   103   237

Operating income  $10,893  $ 9,929  $17,990  $15,568

11

Table of Contents

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

Pro Forma Results of Operations for Acquisitions:

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended

June 30, June 30,

2004 2003 2004 2003

(In thousands)
Television Broadcasting Segment
Net operating revenue  $3,765  $3,115  $6,919  $5,731
Station operating expense   2,838   2,420   5,459   4,704

Station operating income   927   695   1,460   1,027
Corporate general and administrative   —   —   —   —
Depreciation   423   388   834   776
Amortization   3   3   7   7

Operating income  $ 501  $ 304  $ 619  $ 244

Reconciliation of pro forma segment operating income to pro forma consolidated operating income:

Corporate

Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Three Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $31,362  $3,765   —  $35,127
Station operating expense   19,169   2,838   —   22,007
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 2,229   2,229
Depreciation   1,236   423   50   1,709
Amortization   64   3   —   67

Operating income (loss)  $10,893  $ 501  $(2,279)  $ 9,115

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Three Months Ended June 30, 2003:
Net operating revenue  $30,859  $3,115   —  $33,974
Station operating expense   19,512   2,420   —   21,932
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 1,896   1,896
Depreciation   1,285   388   49   1,722
Amortization   133   3   —   136

Operating income (loss)  $ 9,929  $ 304  $(1,945)  $ 8,288

12

Table of Contents

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

Reconciliation of pro forma segment operating income to pro forma consolidated operating income:

Corporate

Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Six Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $58,088  $6,919   —  $65,007
Station operating expense   37,529   5,459   —   42,988
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 3,912   3,912
Depreciation   2,466   834   99   3,399
Amortization   103   7   —   110

Operating income (loss)  $17,990  $ 619  $(4,011)  $14,598

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Six Months Ended June 30, 2003:
Net operating revenue  $55,980  $5,731   —  $61,711
Station operating expense   37,562   4,704   —   42,266
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 3,141   3,141
Depreciation   2,613   776   99   3,488
Amortization   237   7   —   244

Operating income (loss)  $15,568  $ 244  $(3,240)  $12,572

7.   Segment Information

   We evaluate the operating performance of our markets individually. For purposes of business segment reporting, we have aligned operations with similar
characteristics into two business segments: Radio and Television.

   The Radio segment includes twenty one markets, which includes all seventy-nine of our radio stations and five radio information networks. The Television
segment includes three markets and consists of five television stations and three low power television (“LPTV”) stations. The Radio and Television segments
derive their revenue from the sale of commercial broadcast inventory. The category “Corporate and Other” represents the income and expense not allocated to
reportable segments.

Corporate

Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Three Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $31,362  $3,765   —  $35,127
Station operating expense   19,169   2,838   —   22,007
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 2,229   2,229
Depreciation   1,236   423   50   1,709
Amortization   64   3   —   67

Operating income (loss)  $10,893  $ 501  $(2,279)  $ 9,115

13

Table of Contents

SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)

Corporate

Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Three Months Ended June 30, 2003:
Net operating revenue  $28,675  $3,115   —  $31,790
Station operating expense   18,077   2,420   —   20,497
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 1,896   1,896
Depreciation   1,234   388   49   1,671
Amortization   117   3   —   120

Operating income (loss)  $ 9,247  $ 304  $(1,945)  $ 7,606

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Six Months Ended June 30, 2004:
Net operating revenue  $ 57,381  $ 6,919   —  $ 64,300
Station operating expense   37,066   5,459   —   42,525
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 3,912   3,912
Depreciation   2,450   834   99   3,383
Amortization   102   7   —   109

Operating income (loss)  $ 17,763  $ 619  $ (4,011)  $ 14,371

Total assets  $227,005  $30,058  $13,855  $270,918

Corporate
Radio Television and Other Consolidated

Six Months Ended June 30, 2003:
Net operating revenue  $ 52,200  $ 5,731   —  $ 57,931
Station operating expense   34,606   4,704   —   39,310
Corporate general and administrative   —   —  $ 3,141   3,141
Depreciation   2,515   776   99   3,390
Amortization   203   7   —   210

Operating income (loss)  $ 14,876  $ 244  $ (3,240)  $ 11,880

Total assets  $199,103  $27,693  $11,018  $237,814

8. Subsequent Events

   On July 1, 2004, we acquired an FM radio station (WXLS-FM) serving the Champaign, Illinois market, for approximately $3,250,000.

9. Derivative Instruments and Hedging Activities

   The description in Note 5 to our consolidated financial statements of our 2003 Annual Report on Form 10-K “Derivative Instruments and Hedging
Activities,” describing market risks associated with foreign currency exchange rates and derivative financial instruments relating to operations in the United
Kingdom and Holland were included in error. We do not have operations in the United Kingdom or Holland or any related derivative activity in the United